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L O A N C O M P A N I E S A N D B U I L D I N G S O C I E T I E S . 

TABLE CXXXII. Assets and liabilities by provinces for the year 1909. 

Schedule. 
British 
Colum­

bia. 
Mani­
toba. 

Nova 
Scotia. Ontario. Quebec. Totals. 

Number of companies.. 

Assets. 

Current loans secured 
on— 

Real estate 
Dominion and prov-

cial securities 
County and city se­

curities 
Township, town and 

village securities... 
S.hool section securi. 

ties 
Loan companies' de-

bentures 
Loans to shareholders 

on their stock 
Otherwise secured... 

Totals 
Property owned— 

Dominion securities.. 

Provincial securities. .. 
County and city se­

curities 
Township, town and 

village securities... 
School section securi. 

ties 
Loan companies' de 

bentures 
Office furnituie and 

fixtures 

Cash on hand.. .. 

Cash in banks.. . . 

Office premises . . , 
Loans secured on real 

estate held for sale. 

Other property... . 

Totals 

Total assets. .. 

2,408,710 

11 

10,381,139 

36,459 

2,445,169 

4,090,850 

14,471,989 

13,912 

33,611 

99,479 

299,328 

22.S07 

685,990 

1,155,127 

3,600,296 

17,526 

89,484 

418,589 

2,593 

676,525 

1,204,717 

15,676,706 

2,987,146 

3,398 

2,990,544 

25,000 

91,446 

3,272 

2,385 

122,057 

107,500 

19,377 

8,403,428 

8,775,065 

11,705,608 

60 

128,454,195 

267,405 

' 265,536 

3,090 

282,665 

820,001 

9,063,881 

139,156,773 

39,095 

495,593 

4,731,903 

1,868,271 

999,577 

606,327 

33,945 

364,403 

10,531,990 

3,191,925 

574,831 

35,810,769 

59,250,029 

198,413,403 

7 84 

$ 9 

36,448,504 180,679,694 

400 400 

267,405 

265,536 

3,090 

282,665 

19,197 879,055 

11,935,621 25,090,352 

48,403,722 207,463,197 

217,406 256,501 

507,827 1,028,420 

549,689 5,376,038 

353,799 2,222,070 

411,702 1,411,279 

695,363 1,301,6S9 

S,230 81,885 

5,024 494,907 

1,213,492 12,3S6,207 

593,006 4,191,759 

370,289 995,897 

17,702,744 63,279,457 

22,634,571 93,026,109 

71,038,293 300,494,306 


