LOAN COMPANIES AND BUILDING SOCIETIES.

TABLE CXXXII. Assets and liabilities by provinces for the year 1909.

Schedule.	British Colum- bia.	Mani- toba.	Nova Scotia.	Ontario.	Quebec.	Totals.
Number of companies.	2	11	4	60	7	84
${f Assets.}$	\$	\$	\$	\$	\$	\$
Current loans secured						
on— Real estate Dominion and prov-	2,408,710	10,381,139	2,987,146	128,454,1 95		
cial securities County and city se-			-		400	400
curities		~		267,405		267,405
village securities S hool section securi-		-	- 1	265,536		265,536
ties Loan companies' de-		-	-	3,090		3,090
bentures Loans to shareholders		-	-	282,665		282,665
on their stock	36,459	-	3,3 98	820,001	19,197	879,055
Otherwise secured		4,090,850	-	9,063,881	11,935,621	2 5,090,352
Totals	2,445,169	14,471,989	2,990,544	139,1 56,773	48,403,722	207,468,197
Property owned— Dominion securities		_	_	39, 095	217,406	256,501
Provincial securities	-	-	25,000	495,593	507,827	1,028,420
County and city se- curities	-	-	91,446	4,734,903	549,689	5,376,038
Township, town and village securities	_	_	_	1,868,271	353,799	2,222,070
School section securities	_	_		999,577	411,702	1,411,279
Loan companies' de- bentures		[_	606,327	695,363	1,301,689
Office furniture and fixtures	13,912	17,526	3,272	38,945	8,230	81,885
Cash on hand	33,611	89,484	2,385	364,403	5,024	494,907
Cash in banks	99,479	418,589	122,657	10,531,990	1,213,492	12,386,207
Office premises	299,328		107,500	3,191,925	593,006	4,191,759
Loans secured on real estate held for sale.	22,807	2,593	19,377	574,831	376,289	995,897
Other property	685,990		8,403,428	,	17,702,744	63,279,457
Totals	1	1,204,717	8,775,065			(
Total assets	1	15,676,706			71,038,293	300,494,306